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Introduction 

To encourage students' academic pursuits, Bahona College offers a number of scholarships to 

students of academic merit. In addition to scholarships sponsored by the Government of India 

and the State Government of Assam, the institution provides students with a variety of merit 

and need-based scholarships. This is accomplished through a variety of Memorial Awards, 

Departments, trusts, and sponsorship opportunities. Because Bahona College is located in a 

rural area, many deserving students require financial aid on a regular basis. The institution 

understands the importance of financial assistance and works hard to make it available on time. 

This brochure was created to provide information about the scholarship programmes offered 

by the institution. The brochure contains up-to-date information about the institutional 

scholarship available in the college. Any modifications will be incorporated into future revised 

editions. 
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Name of Scholarship Schemes 

Institutional Scholarship Schemes at Bahona College through 2021. Furthermore, beginning in 

2022, the Women Cell of Bahona College will present the Late Pronoti Duara Borah Memorial 

Award. 

A. College Scholarship 

i. College Talent Award 

ii. Students’ Competitive Scholarship 

iii. Bahona College Inspiration Award 

B. Bhona College Teachers’ Scholarship 

i. Bahona College Teachers’ Inspiration Award 

C. Memorial Scholarship 

i. Usha Devi Memorial Award 

ii. Late Mukheswar Bora Inspiration Award 

iii. Late Gobin Kalita Memorial Talent Award 

iv.  Late Someswar Nath Memorial Inspiration Award (Physics) 

v. Late Prafulla Kr. Barooah Commemorative Scholarship 

vi.  L.N. Dutta Memorial Scholoarship 

vii. Late Bhawa Nath Bhuyan Memorial Award 

viii. Dr. Suresh Kataky Memorial Award 

ix. Late Pronoti Duara Borah Memorial Award. 

D. Special Scholarship 

i. Dr. Bharat Chandra Bora Memorial Eductional Award 

ii. Sopan- The Ladder – Student Support Fund 

iii. NCC Merit Scholarship 

iv. Financial Assistance from Students Union 

v. The Departmental Scholarships  
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 Details Scholarship Schemes  

A. College Scholarship  

1. College Talent Award 

Course (i)Higher Secondary Final Examination under AHSEC  

(ii)UG Final Year Students 

Eligibility Criteria (i) For the top 10 students Higher Secondary Final Examination 

under AHSEC from Bahona College. 

(ii) For Students Securing First Position with First Class in Major 

in UG Final Examination from Bahona College. 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary (i) 10 Students from Higher Secondary  

(ii) 2 Students: 1 Student each from Arts and Science 
 

2. Students’ Competitive Scholarship 

Course UG Final Year Students 

Eligibility Criteria Toppers securing First Class Major Best 2 from Each Stream 

Science and Arts 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 4 Students: Best 2 from Each Stream Science and Arts 
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3. Bahona College Inspiration Award 

Course Higher Secondary Students under AHSEC  

Eligibility Criteria Highest Mark Holder in High School Leaving Certificate 

Examination, SEBA admitted to Bahona College 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 2 Students: 1 Student each from Arts and Science. 
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B. Bahona College Teachers’ Scholarship 

1. Bahona College Teachers’ Inspiration Award 

Course Higher Secondary Final Examination under AHSEC  

Eligibility Criteria Toppers in Higher Secondary Final Examination from Bahona 

College 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 3000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 2 Students: 1 Student each from Arts and Science. 
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C. Memorial Scholarship 

1. Usha Devi Memorial Award (Only for Arts) 

This award has 3 Categories 

Course (i)Higher Secondary Students under AHSEC,  

(ii) Higher Secondary Final Examination under AHSEC 

(iii)UG Final Year Students 

Eligibility Criteria Category 1: For Female Students who secured highest marks in 

HSLC Examination within Charigaon Mouza High School 

Admitted to Bahona College. 

Category 2: For Female Students securing highest marks in 

Higher secondary Examination in Arts from Bahona College 

Category 3: For Female Students securing highest marks among 

first class in Degree Examination in Arts from Bahona College 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award for each category. 

Amount 1500/- each student for each category 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 3 Female Students: 1 Student each from category 

 

2. Late Mukheswar Bora Inspiration Award 

Course UG Final Year Students 

Eligibility Criteria Best Graduate from Bahona College based on Highest Marks 

Secured in Degree Final Examination. 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 
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3. Late Gobin Kalita Memorial Talent Award 

Course UG Final Year Students 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing First class in each semester without back in any 

of the semester. 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 

 

4. Late Someswar Nath Memorial Inspiration Award (Physics) 

Course Degree in Physics 

Eligibility Criteria Students who have passed 1st and 2nd Sem and also 3rd and 4th 

Sem with more than 80% as well as highest marks in Physics 

major/ Honours are awarded the Someswar Nath Memorial 

Nature of Assistance Annually  

Amount 500/- per student 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 2 Student: 1 number of 3rd semester and 1 number from 5th 

semester 

 

5. Late Prafulla Kr. Barooah Commemorative Scholarship 

Course UG Final Year Examination 

Eligibility Criteria Best Graduate from Bahona College securing First class in each 

semester without back in any of the semester. 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount Rs 3000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 
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6. L.N. Dutta Memorial Scholarship 
Course HS Students 

Eligibility Criteria Highest Marks Score in Grade “A” holder of Higher Secondary 

Examination Arts and Science  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 2 Students: 1 student each from Arts and Science 

 

7.Late Bhawa Nath Bhuyan Memorial Award 
Course UG Assamese 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing highest marks in 6th Semester Degree Final 

Exam from Department of Assamese. 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 

 

8. Dr. Suresh Kataky Memorial Award 
Course UG English 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing highest marks in 6th Semester Degree Final 

Exam from Department of English. 

Nature of Assistance One Time Award 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 
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9. Late Pronoti Duara Borah Memorial Award 

Women Cell Bahona College 
Course UG Students 

Eligibility Criteria Most Gender Sensitised and Meritorious Student from financially 

weaker section. 

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 5000/- 

How to Apply    The Department Selects the Most Gender Sensitised and 

Meritorious Student from the financially weaker section and they 

have to face an interview panel. 

When to Apply Selection Based. 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student. 
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D. Special Scholarship 

1.Dr. Bharat Chandra Bora Memorial Educational Award 
Course UG Students 

Eligibility Criteria Economically Backward Meritorious Students 

Nature of Assistance Assistance as and when required 

Amount Minimum of 2000/- -Maximum 4000/- 

How to Apply    The students seeking Assistance have to apply through proper 

channel to the trustee Papori Neog Bora.  

When to Apply During the time of Admission into the Degree 1st Semester in 

Bahona College. 

Total Beneficiary Minimum 1 and Maximum 3 students per year. 

 

2. Sopaan- The Ladder – Student Support Fund 
Course UG Students and Outgoing Students 

Eligibility Criteria Economically Backward Meritorious Students 

Nature of Assistance Assistance as and when required 

Amount The amount of assistance vary from time to time as per fund 

position and number of applicants  

How to Apply    The students seeking Assistance have to apply through proper 

channel to the the President and the Secretary of Sopaan’.  

When to Apply With the start of each academic session, notices are put on the 

Students’ Notice Board for students to apply for financial 

assistance from Sopaan’. 

Total Beneficiary Number of Applicant and availability of fund. 
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3. NCC Merit Scholarship 
Course UG Students 

Eligibility Criteria i. Must be NCC Cadet, at Bahona College. 

ii. Highest percentage UG Examination 

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount Based on Availability of funds 

How to Apply    Merit based Scholarship, so there is no application 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary Number of Applicant and availability of fund. 

 

4. Financial Assistance from Students’ Union 
Course UG Students: Financial Support for Admission 

Eligibility Criteria Meritorious Students from EWS  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 50 percent of the admission fee 

How to Apply    Application through proper channel to the General Secretary of 

Bahona College. 

When to Apply During the time of admission 

Total Beneficiary Number of Applicant and availability of fund. 
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5. The Departmental Scholarships 

Department of Assamese 
Course Assamese 

Eligibility Criteria Highest Marks in UG Final Examination 

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 

 

Department of Botany 
Course Botany 

Eligibility Criteria Highest Marks in UG Final Examination 

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1500/- 

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 

 

Department of Chemistry 
Course Chemistry 

Eligibility Criteria Highest Marks in UG Final Examination 

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1500/- 

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 
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Department of Economics 
Course Economics 

Eligibility Criteria There are two categories under which the students are offered 

scholarship 

i) Students Securing Letter Marks and taking up Economics as 

Honours Course in Bahona College 

ii) First Class with highest percentage in UG Final Examinations  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1000/- for each category 

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 2 Students: one for each category 

 

Department of Education 
Course Education 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing highest percentage in UG Final Examinations  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1000/- 

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 
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Department of English 
Course English 

Eligibility Criteria There are three categories under which the students are offered 

scholarship. 

i. For students from EWS based on Academic and disciplinary 

record through Sponsors. 

ii. Students securing the Highest percentage in UG Final 

Examinations. 

Nature of Assistance i. For the assistance through sponsors the assistance is on monthly 

basis 

ii. The Departmental assistance is one time. 

Amount i. For the assistance through sponsors 3000-4000/- per month 

ii. 1000/- for the Departmental assistance. 

How to Apply    i. For the assistance through sponsors Selection by the 

Department 

ii. Departmental assistance it is Merit Based  

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 2 Students: one for each category 

 

Department of Mathematics 
Course Mathematics 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing highest percentage in UG Final Examinations  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 5000/- 

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student 
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Department of Physics 

There are two Scholarships in the Department of Physics 

i. Physics Departmental Inspiration Award 

ii. Physics departmental Inspiration Scholarship 
Course Physics  

Eligibility Criteria i. Physics Departmental Inspiration Award: The Inspiration 

Award is offered to the best Physics Major/ Honours student(s) 

among the students who have passed degree final examination in 

each year 

ii. Physics departmental Inspiration Scholarship: Students 

who have passed their Higher Secondary Final Examination from 

Bahona College with more than 80% in Physics and got admitted 

in physics major/ honours are awarded an Inspiration scholarship. 

Nature of Assistance Yearly for both the scholarship. 

Amount 1000/- per student for each scholarship. 

How to Apply    i. On the Basis Merit & Means  

ii. On the Basis Merit 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary Maximum 2 Students for each category 

 

Department of Political Science 
Course Political Science 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing highest percentage in UG Final Examinations  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1000/- if one student and 500/- if 2 students 

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary Maximum 2 Student. 
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Department of Statistics 
Course Statistics 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing highest percentage in UG Final Examinations  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1500/-  

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student. 

 

Department of Zoology 
Course Zoology 

Eligibility Criteria Student securing highest percentage in UG Final Examinations  

Nature of Assistance One Time 

Amount 1500/-  

How to Apply    Merit Based 

When to Apply NA 

Total Beneficiary 1 Student. 
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Application Form  

1.Name:  

2. Father’s Name: 

3.Mother’s Name: 

4.Address: 

 

 

 

 

5. Mobile No: 

6. Alternate Mobile No: 

7. Email: 

8.Blood Group: 

9.Class: 

10.Name of the Institute: 

11. Name of the Previous Exam Passed: 

12.Name of the Previous Institution: 

13. Percentage in the Previous Examination: 

14. Scholarship Applied for: 

 

 

Date:        Signature of the Student 

 

Documents to be Enclosed 

1. Age Proof (HSLC Admit Card/HSLC Pass Certificate/Birth Certificate) 

2. Address Proof (Aadhaar Card/PRC/Voter Card/Passport/Ration Card) 

3. Marksheet of the Previous Examination Passed. 


